NIX-CZ

PRICELIST NIX-CZ

All previous pricelists become invalid on the effective date of this pricelist. Valid from July 1st, 2025.

MONTHLY PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES PROVIDED TO MEMBERS/CUSTOMERS

» Fee for the first 1 GE port (incl. IP address)* 1EUR

» Fee for 1 GE port (incl. IP address) — max 4x 1 GE per company 75 EUR

» Fee for 1x 10 GE port (incl. IP address) 330 EUR

» Fee for 1x 25 GE port (incl. IP address) 330 EUR

» Fee for 1x 40 GE port (incl. IP address) 980 EUR

» Fee for 1x 100 GE port (incl. IP address) 980 EUR

» Fee for 1x 400 GE port (incl. IP address) 2 800 EUR

» Fee for private VLAN (up to 1¥*=5% VLAN, including the peering one) Free of charge
» Fee for 1x private VLAN when the amount is 5 and more 55 EUR

According to the

» Housing of a secondary DNS for TLD decision of the Board

*Usage of a 1 GE port for 1 EUR is conditioned by mandatory connection to the route server.

*1GE ports for 1 EUR have a guaranteed support line only in regular business hours.

For the calendar month in which the sum of the monthly member fees for services under section 1 of this pricelist is less than CZK 8 000,
the member monthly fee for these services, or the possibility to use these services, is set in the amount of CZK 8 000. Monthly member fees
apply to members only, member fees are not applicable to customers.

PROMOTION:
» NEW PORTS:

When a new port is ordered in the same capacity as an existing port, the new port will be charged with a 50% discount for a period
of 6 months starting from port installation. The offer does not apply for 1 GE ports. The new port must be utilized for at least nine
months from installation. In the event of cancellation before the expiration of the promo period, we reserve the right to charge

the full price for the relevant port, i.e. to charge the discount provided, for the period from installation to cancellation of the port.

» PORT UPGRADE:

Upgrades in capacities: 10/25 GE to 100 GE or 100 GE to 400 GE, the upgraded port will be charged at the price of the original port
capacity/capacities for a period of 6 months starting from port installation. The upgraded port must be utilized for at least nine
months after installation. We reserve the right to charge the full price for the relevant port, i. e. to charge the difference between
the price of the original port capacity and new port capacity, for the period from port installation to cancellation or downgrade.

The promotion is valid until further notice. The below Payment terms are applicable for the prospective surcharge. The condition of the minimal term
of utilization as well as the possibility of a surcharge in case of early cancellation/downgrade is applicable only on ports installed after June 30th 2020.

ONE TIME PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES PROVIDED TO MEMBERS/CUSTOMERS:

» Initial membership fee for members

(Not applicable for customers. Applicable for members only. Non taxable) SOOUDCAS TR0 B0

» Administrative fee for change of status: customer — member

(Customers with signed contract from 2011/01/01) 50000 CZK (1990 EUR)

» Administrative fee for change of status: customer — member

(Customers with signed contract from 2010/12/31) 5000 CZK (= 200 EUR)

» Administrative fee for change of status member — member 5000 CZK (= 200 EUR)

» Installation fee for any VLAN + any changes Free of charge

Standard modules are included in the prices. Other modules (especially modules ER, ZR etc.) are offered individually.
Please contact NIX.CZ in case you are interested in non-standard modules.
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NIX-CZ

COLORX:

» Provision of (D)MUX in NIX.CZ

» Patching one wavelength in NIX.CZ
» Express patching (NBD) in NIX.CZ

» Collocation in NIX.CZ

» Fee for used wavelength

40 000 CZK (= 1570 EUR)

1000 CZK (= 40 EUR)

3500 CZK (= 150 EUR)

Free of charge

Free of charge

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES BY MEMBERS/CUSTOMERS:

» 1t call for payment (note)

» 2" call for payment (note)

» Copy of one tax document for the last tax period, incl. postage

» Copy of one tax document for any tax period, incl. postage

» Unjustifi ed claim (on request) of a shipment with invoice

» Printout from the Register of Professional Legal Entities, incl. postage

» Fee for an incomplete payment (for every incomplete payment)

PAYMENT TERMS:

NIX.CZ Association reviews services on a quarterly basis determining
the volume of services actually provided on the last day of the respec-
tive calendar quarter. On this date the services provided in the re-
spective quarter are charged and hence, this is the date of tax liability.

Any member/customer can pay in advance according to the antici-
pated amount of the received services and, after the end of the cal-
endar quarter the balance as calculated by NIX.CZ is then debited or
credited to the member/customer.

The port overload fee is equal to the cost of an additional port (the
highest speed port of the member/customer). Each invoice is due
to be paid within four weeks from the issue date. The due date for
payment is explicitly stated on each tax document.
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100 CZK (= 4 EUR)

100 CZK (= 4 EUR)

100 CZK (= 4 EUR)

100 CZK (= 4 EUR)

200 CZK (= 8 EUR)

100 CZK (= 4 EUR)

500 CZK (= 20 EUR)

If there is a delay in payment, the NIX.CZ Association is entitled to
charge interest on late payment amounting to 0.1 % of the debt for
each day of default, and the debtor must pay such penalty interest
when requested. The maximum amount of the interest on late pay-
ment, which can be requested by NIX.CZ, is equal to the overdue
payment. All expenses connected with the settlement of the interest
on late payment are to be settled by the debtor including fees for
payments. Details of outstanding/bad debts are also made public on
the Intranet of the Association until the debt is settled in full.

If the member or customer has not paid the debt within 21 days of
the due date, the Association is entitled to suspend the provision of
services to such a member. The reconnection of the services is then
charged as an installation fee in full, according to prices listed above.
Prices are excluding VAT.
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